

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

WPS No. 6141 of 2021

Kaushal Kishor Singh **Versus** Chhattisgarh State Warehousing Corporation,

1	
11.11.2021	Shri Sunil Pillai, counsel for the Petitioner. Shri Anurup Panda appears on behalf of Shri B.D. Guru, counsel for the Respondents on advance copy. Heard on admission. Admit. No notice is required to be issued, as Shri Panda has already accepted notice on behalf of the Respondents. Also heard on I.A. No.01/2021, an application for grant of interim relief. Shri Panda prays for 4 weeks' time to file the reply to the said application. As prayed by him, post this matter in the week commencing 20.12.2021. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) JUDGE