

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No.6141 of 2021

Kaushal Kishor Singh **Versus** Chhattisgarh State Warehousing Corporation and others

21/12/2021	Mr.Sunil Pillai, counsel for the petitioner. Mr.Anuroop Panda, counsel for the respondents, on advance copy. Heard. Admit. Issue notice to the respondents. Mr.Panda accepts on behalf of the respondents. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply. List this matter in the month of January, 2022. In the meantime, as an interim measure, it is directed that for the month of December, 2021, recovery of ₹10,000/- shall not be deducted from the salary of the petitioner. Certified copy as per rules. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge
B/-	