

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 6141 of 2021

Kaushal Kishor Singh **Versus** Chhattisgarh State Warehousing Corporation

SB

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal

15.02.2022	Proceedings of this matter have been taken up through video conferencing. Mr. Sunil Pillai, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. B.D. Guru and Mr. Anuroop Panda, counsel for the respondents. A week's time is granted to the respondents to file reply. List the matter in the second week of March, 2022 and till then no recovery shall be made from the salary of the petitioner for the month of March, 2022. Certified copy as per rules. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge
Harneet	