

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 6141 of 2021

Kaushal Kishor Singh **Versus** Chhattisgarh State Warehousing Corporation,

06.04.2022

Mr. Sunil Pillai, counsel for the petitioners.

Mr. Anuroop Panda, counsel for the respondent.

Counsel for the petitioner prays for three weeks time to file rejoinder to the return filed by the respondents.

As prayed for, time is granted.

List this case for further hearing in the week commencing 27.06.2022.

Meanwhile, interim order earlier granted on 21.12.2021 stands extended till the next date of hearing. Thereby, it is ordered that respondents may not initiate any recovery proceedings against the petitioner till the next date of hearing.

Sd/-

(P. Sam Koshy)

JUDGE

Rohit